

GAHC040007232022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 216/2022

1:Gebom Angu
Son of Lt. Lige Angu,
Permanent Resident of Angu Village, PO/PS Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA and 8 Ors.
Through the Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India,
Transport Bhawan, 1 Parliament Street, New Delhi.

2:The Secretary
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways
Govt. of India
Transport Bhawan
1 Parliament Street
New Delhi.

3:THE STATE OF AP
Through the Secretary
Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Secretary
Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

5:The Chief Engineer
Highway Zone
Public Works Department
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

6:The Deputy Commissioner
West Siang District
Aalo
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

7:The Extra Assistant Commissioner
Tirbin
West Siang District
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

8:The Circle Officer
Bagra
West Siang District
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

9:The District Land Revenue and Survey Officer
Aalo
West Siang District
Aalo
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 15-06-2023

Ms. P. Sangeeta, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents No. 6 to 9, with consent from the other side, prays for listing of the matter after 4(four) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant